© 2001–2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
PowerPact® M-, P- and R-Frame, and Compact® NS630b–NS3200 Circuit Breakers
PowerPact® M-Frame Molded Case Circuit Breakers
38
08/2009
Section 3—PowerPact® M-Frame Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Performance
PowerPact M-frame molded case circuit breakers provide improved performance and a compact
solution for applications up to 800 A. They complement the existing PowerPact P- and R-frame circuit
breakers, and replace the traditional MA/MH circuit breakers with a smaller footprint and competitive
cost.
• Available in 300 A, 350 A, 400 A, 450 A, 500 A, 600 A, 700 A and 800 A ratings.
• Available in 2- and 3-pole unit-mount and I-Line versions
• Built-in electronic trip unit type ET 1.0 provides better accuracy than standard thermal-magnetic trip
units. The ET 1.0 trip unit cannot be field replaced, nor does it allow adjustment of the trip point
setting. (It is considered an electronic equivalent of a thermal-magnetic circuit breaker.)
• FIxed long-time and adjustable instantaneous protection (2 to 10 times nominal ampere rating) is
standard.
• Same dimensions, common mounting, bussing, cabling and door cut-out as PowerPact P-frame
circuit breakers.
• Approximately 15% smaller installed volume than the MA/MH circuit breakers.
• A full range of electrical accessories are available:
— Shunt trip (various AC and DC voltages are available)
— Undervoltage trip (various AC and DC voltages are available)
— Time delayed undervoltage trip (various AC and DC voltages are available)
— Auxiliary switches (up to 3A/3B); low-level switches are also available (voltage and amperage)
— Alarm switch (1A/1B); low-level switches are also available (voltage and amperage)
• A full range of mechanical accessories are available:
— Standard mechanical lugs (aluminum or copper)
— Crimp (compression) lugs (aluminum or copper)
— Power distribution lugs (aluminum only)
— Bus connector kit
— Inter-phase barriers
— Door escutcheons (for toggle or accessory cover)
— Padlocking device (removable or fixed version), complies with OSHA requirements
— Key-lock device (Kirk® or Federal Pioneer® keylocks)
M-Frame Unit-Mount
M-Frame I-Line
PowerPact® M-, P- and R-Frame, and Compact® NS630b–NS3200 Circuit Breakers
PowerPact® M-Frame Molded Case Circuit Breakers
39
08/2009© 2001–2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
Catalog Numbers
Interrupting Ratings
Termination Information
Unit-mount circuit breakers have mechanical lugs standard on both ends. I-Line circuit breakers have
lugs standard on the O/OFF end. These lugs accept aluminum or copper wire. See Table 82 on page
79 for more lug options.
Accessories
Accessories are available either factory- or field-installed. They can be installed in accessory
compartments behind the circuit breaker accessory cover. See Table 60 on page 66 for available
accessories.
Table 33: UL/IEC Rated, Unit-Mount, Manually-Operated, Standard-Rated Electronic Trip Circuit Breakers with
Non-Interchangeable 1.0 Electronic Trip (Fixed Long-Time and Adjustable Instantaneous Trip Settings)
Type Poles
Current Rating
300 A 350 A 400 A 450 A 500 A 600 A 700 800
MG 2 MGL26300 MGL26350 MGL26400 MGL26450 MGL26500 MGL26600 MGL26700 MGL26800
MJ 2 MJL26300 MJL26350 MJL26400 MJL26450 MJL26500 MJL26600 MJL26700 MJL26800
MG 3 MGL36300 MGL36350 MGL36400 MGL36450 MGL36500 MGL36600 MGL36700 MGL36800
MJ 3 MJL36300 MJL36350 MJL36400 MJL36450 MJL36500 MJL36600 MJL36700 MJL36800
Table 34: UL/IEC Rated, I-Line®, Manually-Operated, Standard-Rated Electronic Trip Circuit Breakers with
Non-Interchangeable 1.0 Electronic Trip (Fixed Long-Time and Adjustable Instantaneous Trip Settings)
Type Poles
Current Rating
300 A 350 A 400 A 450 A 500 A 600 A 700 800
MG1 2 MGA263002 MGA263502 MGA264002 MGA264502 MGA265002 MGA266002 MGA267002 MGA268002
MJ1 2 MJA263002 MJA263502 MJA264002 MJA264502 MJA265002 MJA266002 MJA267002 MJA268002
MG2 3 MGA36300 MGA36350 MGA36400 MGA36450 MGA36500 MGA36600 MGA36700 MGA36800
MJ2 3 MJA36300 MJA36350 MJA36400 MJA36450 MJA36500 MJA36600 MJA36700 MJA36800
1 Suffix 2 is for AC phasing (standard offer), or use 5 for CA phasing (option).
2 No suffix is for ABC phasing (standard offer), or use 6 for CBA phasing (option).
M-Frame Unit-Mount
M-Frame I-Line
Table 35: Interrupting Ratings
Mounting Circuit
Breaker
Interrupting Ratings
UL/CSA/NMX
IEC 60947-2
240 Vac 380/415 Vac
240 Vac 480 Vac 600 Vac Icu Ics Icu Ics
Individually-
Mounted
MG 65 kA 35 kA 18 KA 50 kA 25 kA 35 kA 20 kA
MJ 100 kA 65 kA 25 kA 65 kA 35 kA 50 kA 25 kA
I-Line
MG 65 kA 35 kA 18 KA 50 kA 25 kA 35 kA 20 kA
MJ 100 kA 65 kA 25 kA 65 kA 35 kA 50 kA 25 kA
© 2001–2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
PowerPact® M-, P- and R-Frame, and Compact® NS630b–NS3200 Circuit Breakers
PowerPact® M-Frame Molded Case Circuit Breakers
40
08/2009
Control Wiring
Control wiring is connected to terminals located under the circuit breaker accessory cover.
NOTE: All diagrams show circuit breaker in open position
Figure 1: Accessory Control Wiring Diagrams
Function Connector Description
Auxiliary
Contacts
OF Open/Closed Circuit Breaker
Position Contacts
SD Bell Alarm
Remote
Operation
MN Undervoltage Trip Device
MX Shunt Trip
or
D
2
D
1
MN MX
C
2
C
1
06
13
32
28
Remote Operation Alarm Contacts
22 24
21
OF2
C
lo
se
d
06
12
30
33
OF3
32 34
31
O
pe
n
12 14
11
OF1
92 94
91
SD
T
rip
pe
d
82 84
81
SDE
F
au
lt
 D1/C1
D2/C2
MN/MX
OF1
OF2
OF3
SD
11
21
31
91
12
22
32
92
14
24
34
94
06
12
32
30
82
81
SDE
84